**RIVERSIDE COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS** 

3939 Thirteenth Street Riverside, CA 92501

## MODIFICATION ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION

This is modification number **one** (1) to Agreement Number **MOU1138**, by and between the **Riverside County Superintendent of Schools**, hereinafter referred to as "SUPERINTENDENT", and the **Perris Union High School District**, hereinafter referred to as "DISTRICT", each being a "Party" and collectively "Parties", for use of classroom space.

This Agreement is modified in accordance with the modification clause.

Extend the term of this Agreement from July 1, 2020 though, June 30, 2021.

School Site: Pathway for Adult Life Skills 515 East 7th Street Perris, CA 92570

## All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

[x] DISTRICT'S signature is required on this modification.

Riverside County Superintendent of Schools 3939 Thirteenth Street Riverside, CA 92501 Perris Union High School District 155 East Fourth Street Perris, CA 92570

Authorized Signature

Printed Name and Title

Date

Authorized Signature

Printed Name and Title

Date\_\_\_\_